
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 2024 ASR Teleconference - Updated Timeline
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Apr 29, 2024 at 4:30 PM
To: Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>, Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>, Chris Spencer
<CSpencer@qia.ca>, "CGoddard@QIA.ca" <CGoddard@qia.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>,
"Perrin, Lauren" <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Demers, Joyce" <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-
oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board had previously informed parties that due to last minute commitments the Board would not be
able to conduct the Teleconference on the date of May 7, 2024 for the 2024 Annual Security Review Process for
Baffinland Iron Mines Corporations Water Licence No: 2AM-MRY1325. The NWB received a response from BIMC
that they are available for the date of May 23, 2024. As such the Board has not received any additional responses and
assumes parties are in agreement for the proposed date of May 23, 2024.

The Updated Timeline is attached and can also be found at the following Link:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MRY1325%
20BIMC/3%20TECH/2%20SECURITY%20%28C%29/2024 

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/ 

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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